

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	14-0352	Version: 1			
Туре:	Agenda Item		Status:	Approved	
File created:	2/27/2014		In control:	Board of Supervisors	
On agenda:	3/25/2014		Final action:	3/25/2014	
Title:	 Clerk of the Board recommending the Board accept the following resignations and make the follow appointments to various Boards, Commissions or Committees for the terms stated: Mental Health Commission Appoint Dr. Steven Clavere, Western Slope Council, Term Expiration 03/01/2017 Fire Advisory Board Accept the Resignation of Chief Robert Gill, Fire Chief - Pioneer Fire Protection Accept the Resignation of Chief Kelly Kennan, Fire Chief - Amador-El Dorado Counties Accept the Resignation of Chief John Pang, Fire Chief - Meeks Bay Appoint Michael Kaslin, CALFIRE Unit Chief - Amador-El Dorado Counties, Term Expiration 03/01/2016 Appoint Michael Hardy, Fire Chief - El Dorado County Fire Protection District, Term Expiration 03/01/2016 Appoint Gareth Harris, Fire Chief - Lake Valley Fire Protection District, Term Expiration 03/01/2016 				

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A - Recommendation Letter from EDC Fire Chiefs Association 3-25-14

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/25/2014	1	Board of Supervisors	Approved	Pass

Clerk of the Board recommending the Board accept the following resignations and make the following appointments to various Boards, Commissions or Committees for the terms stated: Mental Health Commission

Appoint Dr. Steven Clavere, Western Slope Council, Term Expiration 03/01/2017 Fire Advisory Board

Accept the Resignation of Chief Robert Gill, Fire Chief - Pioneer Fire Protection Accept the Resignation of Chief Kelly Kennan, Fire Chief - Amador-El Dorado Counties

Accept the Resignation of Chief John Pang, Fire Chief - Meeks Bay

Appoint Michael Kaslin, CALFIRE Unit Chief - Amador-El Dorado Counties, Term Expiration 03/01/2016

Appoint Michael Hardy, Fire Chief - El Dorado County Fire Protection District, Term Expiration 03/01/2016

Appoint Gareth Harris, Fire Chief - Lake Valley Fire Protection District, Term Expiration 03/01/2016